TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Securus Technologies Holdings, Inc.		04/26/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Securus Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	14651 Dallas Pkwy, 6th Floor	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75254	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2789027	EVERCOM
Registration Number:	2902065	
Registration Number:	3581126	COVERT ALERT
Registration Number:	3581128	COVERT ALERT
Registration Number:	3581129	COVERT ALERT
Registration Number:	3261716	
Registration Number:	3052486	
Registration Number:	3052300	EVERCOM
Registration Number:	3506037	S-GATE
Registration Number:	3502510	S-GATE
Registration Number:	3502511	S-GATE
Registration Number:	3502512	S-GATE
Registration Number:	3595469	
Registration Number:	3689822	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005015 FRAME: 0156

5465,00 2789

E	Registration Number:	3591958	
F	Registration Number:	3595470	
F	Registration Number:	3502452	ELECTRONICDRAGNET
F	Registration Number:	3502453	ELECTRONICDRAGNET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129847700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-372-2000

Email: kwalsh@mwe.com, umattsson@mwe.com, jmikulina@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Kelly Walsh, McDermott Will & Emery LLP

Address Line 1: 227 W. Monroe Street, Suite 4400 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	089514-0015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ulrika E. Mattsson
Signature:	/Ulrika E. Mattsson/
Date:	04/26/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=Securus Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Securus Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Securus Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005015 FRAME: 0157

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is effective as of April 26, 2013.

WHEREAS, Securus Technologies Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal offices at 14651 Dallas Pkwy, 6th Floor, Dallas Texas 75254 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), is the owner of the trademarks and service marks listed in Exhibit A (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell, transfer, and assign all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all of the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, to Securus Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal offices at 14651 Dallas Pkwy, 6th Floor, Dallas Texas 75254 ("Assignee"), and Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in the Trademarks, together with all of the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to herein memorialize said assignment, transfer and sale of the Trademarks, together with all of the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and in and to all of the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, together with that portion of Assignor's business to which the Trademarks pertains, and all claims for damages by reason of past or current infringement of same, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

At any time, and from time to time at Assignee's request, Assignor agrees to execute further documents and instruments and to do such other acts as may be necessary or reasonably requested by Assignee to more effectively vest full title in and to the Trademarks in the Assignee.

This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the respective successors and permitted assigns of Assignor and Assignee.

* * *

TRADEMARK REEL: 005015 FRAME: 0158 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed by their authorized representatives on the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

Securus Technologies Holdings, Inc.

Name: Richard A. Smith

Title: President

ASSIGNEE:

Securus Technologies Inc

Name: Richard A. Smith

Title: President

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Registration Number	Country
EVERCOM	2,789,027	U.S.
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (logo)	2,902,065	U.S.
COVERT ALERT	3,581,126	U.S.
COVERT ALERT	3,581,128	U.S.
COVERT ALERT	3,581,129	U.S.
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (logo)	3,261,716	U.S.
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (logo)	3,052,486	U.S.
EVERCOM	3,052,300	U.S.
S-GATE	3,506,037	U.S.
S-GATE	3,502,510	U.S.
S-GATE	3,502,511	U.S.
S-GATE	3,502,512	U.S.
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (circuit board & world)	3,595,469	U.S.
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (circuit board & world)	3,689,822	U.S.
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (circuit board & world)	3,591,958	U.S.
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (circuit board & world)	3,595,470	U.S.
ELECTRONICDRAGNET	3,502,452	U.S.
ELECTRONICDRAGNET	3,502,453	U.S.
SECURUS LOGO	TMA 789,212	Canada
SECURUS	TMA 745,858	Canada

DM_US 42200518-2.089514.0015

RECORDED: 04/26/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005015 FRAME: 0160